

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2000  
CC 3512/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/1999 in CWP No.  
4416/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BINA KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.  
Ms. Prasanthi B., Adv. for  
Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up after one week.

(Sunil Kumar)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master