

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2000  
CC 3512/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/1999 in CWP No. 4416/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BINA KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanth B.,Adv.  
Ms. Sarojh Nagaraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted on behalf of the Counsel for the petitioner that  
the whereabouts of the petitioner could not be traced out. Hence  
alternate arrangement for the parties could not be made. The  
petitioner was issued notice by Regd. Post A.D but there is no  
response to that.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

\*MG