

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2000
CC 3512/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/1999 in CWP No.
4416/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BINA KHANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the petitioner returnable
within six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master